

City of Chicago



R2014-282

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 4/30/2014

Sponsor(s): Hairston (5)

Type: Resolution

Title: Call on People's Energy to provided evidence of MBE/WBE

hires for installation of new Smart Meters

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Budget and Government Operations

Resolution on People's Energy Installation of new Smart Meter

Endrut Carbaget

WHEREAS, People's Energy has begun to install new gas lines and;

WHEREAS, the new meters, called Smart Meters, are being installed, on the public way on commercial streets and;

WHEREAS, the new meters are being installed in either the front or the side of properties in residential areas and;

WHEREAS, the new meters that are being installed will require construction to be provided on the public way on the commercial streets and both inside and outside of the residential home and;

WHEREAS, the Department of Transportation has granted permission for People's Energy to install meters on the public way and;

WHEREAS, People's Energy has paid an amount to the City of Chicago by way of permit fees, construction fees, etc. therefore;

BE IT RESOLVED, that People's Energy should provide evidence of MBE/WBE hires for the installation of the new Smart Meters;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that People's Energy should show clear evidence that MBE/WBE labor requirements have been met for the installation of the new Smart Meters.

Leslie A. Hairston

Alderman, 5th Ward

Lustie A Hauston